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theory of S-nodes, both developed by Lev Sakhnovich. The notion of
the transfer matrix function generated by the S-node plays an essential
role. The authors present fundamental solutions of various important
systems of differential equations using the transfer matrix function,
that is, either directly in the form of the transfer matrix function or via
the representation in this form of the corresponding Darboux matrix,
when Bäcklund-Darboux transformations and explicit solutions are
considered. The transfer matrix function representation of the
fundamental solution yields solution of an inverse problem, namely, the
problem to recover system from its Weyl function. Weyl theories of
selfadjoint and skew-selfadjoint Dirac systems, related canonical
systems, discrete Dirac systems, system auxiliary to the N-wave
equation and a system rationally depending on the spectral parameter
are obtained in this way. The results on direct and inverse problems are
applied in turn to the study of the initial-boundary value problems for
integrable (nonlinear) wave equations via inverse spectral
transformation method. Evolution of the Weyl function and solution of
the initial-boundary value problem in a semi-strip are derived for many
important nonlinear equations. Some uniqueness and global existence
results are also proved in detail using evolution formulas. The reading
of the book requires only some basic knowledge of linear algebra,
calculus and operator theory from the standard university courses.
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Co-Corporeality beruht auf der Hypothese, die gebaute Umwelt als
biologische Einheit zu begreifen, die einen Raum der Koexistenz und
Interaktion zwischen Menschen und mikrobiellem Leben eröffnet.
Ausgehend von designgeleiteter Forschung wird ergründet, wie wir
Umgebungen für eine Multispezies-Welt entwickeln können. Im Fokus
steht die Handlungsfähigkeit menschlicher wie nicht menschlicher
Akteure: Neue Sensortools ermöglichen die Beobachtung von und
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Interaktion zwischen diesen verschiedenen Akteuren. Co-Corporeality
verbindet Mikrobiologie, Materialwissenschaft, künstliche Intelligenz,
Architektur. Im Zentrum steht die Frage, wie mikrobielle Aktivität neue
protoarchitektonische Materialien schaffen kann, wie lebende Systeme
in Architektur integriert werden und innerhalb verschiedener Zeitskalen
kooperieren können.
The theory of Co-Corporeality is based on a conception of the built
environment as a biological entity that opens up a space for
coexistence and interaction between humans and microbial life. Based
on design-led research, this book explores how we can develop
environments for a multispecies world. It focuses on the agency of both
human and nonhuman actors. New sensor tools enable observation of
and interaction between these different actors. Co-Corporeality links
microbiology to material science, artificial intelligence, and
architecture. The focus is on how microbial activity can create new
protoarchitectural materials, how living systems can be integrated into
architecture and cooperate along different time scales.


